GRYPHON
SERIES READERS
QUICK REFERENCE
INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA
INSTALLATION RAPIDE
SCHNELLINSTALLATION
820000732 (Rev. B)
SERVICES AVAILABLE AT OUR WEB SITE:

IBM, lire le code de transmission du clavier (Key
Transmission Code) et, si nécessaire, aussi le code
correspondant à votre clavier (Keyboard Type Code)
(défaut = advanced keyboard).
D Um die Schnittstelle für IBM Terminals einzustellen,
lesen Sie den entsprechenden Key Transmission
Code und falls nötig den Keyboard Type Code
(Werkseinstellung = advanced keyboard).
KEY TRANSMISSION MODE
make-only keyboard
make-break keyboard
KEYBOARD TYPE
advanced keyboard
typewriter keyboard
WEDGE (continued)
UK The following interface selection allows barcodes
sent to the PC to be interpreted correctly
independently from the Keyboard Nationality used.
You do not need to make a Keyboard Nationality
selection.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Make sure the Num Lock key on your keyboard
is ON.
I L’impostazione del seguente tipo di interfaccia
consente una corretta interpretazione dei codici a
barre spediti al PC, indipendentemente dalla
nazionalità della tastiera utilizzata. Non è
necessario impostare la nazionalità della tastiera.
(default = Num Lock Unchanged)
Assicuratevi che la funzione BLOC NUM sulla
Vostra tastiera sia stata attivata.
F La sélection de l’interface suivante permet une
interprétation correcte par le PC des codes à barres
transmis, indépendamment de la nationalité du
clavier. Il n’est pas necéssaire d’effectuer la
sélection de la nationalité du clavier.
(défaut = Num Lock Unchanged)
Vérifiez que le pavé numérique soit activé sur
votre clavier.
D Die Einstellung der folgenden Schnittstellentypen
erlaubt eine korrekte Interpretation der Strichcodes,
die zum PC geschickt werden, unabhängig von der
Tastaturnationalität. Es ist nicht nötig, die
Tastaturnationalität einzustellen.
(Werkseinstellung = Num Lock Unchanged)
Bitte versichern Sie sich, daß numerische
Tastaturblock aktiviert ist.
IBM AT - ALT mode
PC Notebook - ALT mode
DECODING PARAMETERS
ink spread enabled, overflow control enabled, interdigit
control enabled, Puzzle Solver™ disabled, decoding safety =
one read
CODE SELECTION
GRYPHON D100 Series
enabled codes
• EAN 8/EAN 13 / UPC A/UPC E without ADD ON
check digit transmitted, no conversions
• Interleaved 2/5
check digit control and transmission, variable length code;
4-99 characters
• Standard Code 39
no check digit control, variable length code; 1-99
characters
• Code 128
disabled codes
EAN 128, ISBT128, Code 93, Codabar, pharmaceutical
codes, Codablock-A, Codablock-F Standard and EAN,
MSI, Plessey, Telepen, Delta IBM, Code 11, Code 16K,
Code 49
GRYPHON D200 PDF Series
enabled codes
• Code PDF417
• EAN 8/EAN 13 / UPC A/UPC E without ADD ON
check digit transmitted, no conversions
• Interleaved 2/5